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Cat. No.: B1684696 Get Quote

For Researchers, Scientists, and Drug Development Professionals

This technical guide provides a comprehensive overview of the biological activity of PHA-
665752, a potent and selective small-molecule inhibitor of the c-Met receptor tyrosine kinase.

This document details its mechanism of action, inhibitory potency, effects on cellular signaling

and function, and methodologies for its preclinical evaluation.

Core Mechanism of Action
PHA-665752 is an ATP-competitive inhibitor of the c-Met kinase.[1][2] It binds to the active site

of the c-Met catalytic domain, preventing the binding of ATP and subsequent

autophosphorylation of the receptor.[1][3] This inhibition is highly selective for c-Met, with

significantly less activity against a broad panel of other tyrosine and serine-threonine kinases.

[1][2][4][5] The inhibition of c-Met phosphorylation blocks downstream signaling cascades,

leading to the suppression of various c-Met-driven cellular processes that are critical for tumor

growth and metastasis.[6]

Quantitative Data on Inhibitory Activity and Cellular
Effects
The following tables summarize the quantitative data regarding the inhibitory potency and

cellular effects of PHA-665752.

Table 1: In Vitro Inhibitory Potency of PHA-665752
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Target Assay Type Value Reference

c-Met Kinase Ki 4 nM [1]

c-Met Kinase IC50 9 nM [1][2]

HGF-stimulated c-Met

Autophosphorylation
Cellular Assay 25-50 nM [1]

Table 2: Kinase Selectivity Profile of PHA-665752 (IC50 values)

Kinase IC50 (nM) Reference

MET 9 [5]

Ron 68 [5]

Flk-1 200 [5]

c-abl 1400 [5]

FGFR1 3000 [5]

EGFR 3800 [5]

c-src 6000 [5]

IGF-IR >10000 [5]

PDGFR >10000 [5]

AURORA2 >10000 [5]

PKA >10000 [5]

PKBα >10000 [5]

p38α >10000 [5]

MK2 >10000 [5]

MK3 >10000 [5]

Table 3: Cellular Effects of PHA-665752 in Cancer Cell Lines
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Cell Line Cancer Type Effect
IC50 /
Concentration

Reference

BaF3.TPR-MET
Transformed

BaF3 cells

Inhibition of cell

growth
< 0.06 µM [7]

H441
Non-Small Cell

Lung Cancer

Inhibition of cell

growth
- [7]

GTL-16
Gastric

Carcinoma

Induction of

apoptosis
0-1.25 µM [1]

A549
Non-Small Cell

Lung Cancer

Inhibition of

HGF-induced c-

Met

phosphorylation

0.0125-0.2 µM [1]

S114, GTL-16,

NCI-H441,

BxPC-3

Various
Inhibition of cell

proliferation
18-42 nM [1]

S114, GTL-16,

NCI-H441,

BxPC-3

Various
Inhibition of cell

motility
40-50 nM [1]

TPR-MET-

transformed

BaF3

Transformed

BaF3 cells

Induction of

apoptosis (33.1%

apoptosis)

0.2 µM [1]

TPR-MET-

transformed

BaF3

Transformed

BaF3 cells

G1 cell cycle

arrest (from

42.4% to 77.0%

in G1)

0.2 µM [1]

Signaling Pathways and Experimental Workflows
The following diagrams illustrate the c-Met signaling pathway targeted by PHA-665752 and a

general experimental workflow for its evaluation.
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Caption: c-Met signaling pathway and the inhibitory action of PHA-665752.
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Need Custom Synthesis?

BenchChem offers custom synthesis for rare earth carbides and specific isotopiclabeling.

Email: info@benchchem.com or Request Quote Online.

References

1. selleckchem.com [selleckchem.com]

2. apexbt.com [apexbt.com]

3. A selective small molecule c-MET Inhibitor, PHA665752, cooperates with rapamycin -
PubMed [pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov]

4. A selective small molecule inhibitor of c-Met kinase inhibits c-Met-dependent phenotypes
in vitro and exhibits cytoreductive antitumor activity in vivo - PubMed

Foundational & Exploratory

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 5 / 6 Tech Support

https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1684696?utm_src=pdf-body-img
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1684696?utm_src=pdf-custom-synthesis
https://www.selleckchem.com/products/PHA-665752.html
https://www.apexbt.com/pha-665752.html
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/15788682/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/15788682/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/14612533/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/14612533/
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1684696?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


[pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov]

5. rndsystems.com [rndsystems.com]

6. [PDF] Protocol for Apoptosis Assay by Flow Cytometry Using Annexin V Staining Method. |
Semantic Scholar [semanticscholar.org]

7. medchemexpress.com [medchemexpress.com]

To cite this document: BenchChem. [The Biological Activity of PHA-665752: A Technical
Guide]. BenchChem, [2025]. [Online PDF]. Available at:
[https://www.benchchem.com/product/b1684696#biological-activity-of-pha-665752]

Disclaimer & Data Validity:

The information provided in this document is for Research Use Only (RUO) and is strictly not

intended for diagnostic or therapeutic procedures. While BenchChem strives to provide

accurate protocols, we make no warranties, express or implied, regarding the fitness of this

product for every specific experimental setup.

Technical Support:The protocols provided are for reference purposes. Unsure if this reagent

suits your experiment? [Contact our Ph.D. Support Team for a compatibility check]
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